200.705 Duties of Department of Education to early childhood entities.

The Department of Education shall provide staffing and administrative support to:

- (1) The Early Childhood Advisory Council;
- (2) The Early Childhood Professional Development Council; and
- (3) The Kentucky Early Intervention System Interagency Coordinating Council.

Effective: July 12, 2006

History: Amended 2006 Ky. Acts ch. 211, sec. 121, effective July 12, 2006. -- Created 2000 Ky. Acts ch. 308, sec. 3, effective July 14, 2000.

Legislative Research Commission Note (6/25/2013). In codification, a reference to the Early Childhood Business Council has been removed from the list in this statute of agencies the Department of Education must provide staffing and administrative support to because the statute creating the Early Childhood Business Council (KRS 200.709) was repealed in 2013 Ky. Acts ch. 57, sec. 10. The Reviser of Statutes has corrected this manifest clerical or typographical error under the authority of KRS 7.136(1)(h).

Legislative Research Commission Note (6/25/2013). A reference to the "Early Childhood Development Authority" in this statute has been changed in codification to the "Early Childhood Advisory Council" to reflect the reorganization of certain parts of the Executive Branch, as set forth in Executive Order 2012-586 and confirmed by the General Assembly in 2013 Ky. Acts ch. 57.